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No. 615, A.] 	[Published March 31, 1891. 

CHAPTER 87. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 167, laws of 1887, 

creating a second municipal court of Barron 
county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. Section 4, of said chapter 167, laws of Amends sec-
1887, is hereby amended by adding the following: 161 r ia4 ;veshostpter 

"He shall also execute to the city of Rice Lake, a 188i. 
bond in the sum of one thousand dollars. with 
two or more sureties, to le approved by the com• Oath of office 
mon council of said city, and filed and recorded rocind°flicial  
in the office of the city clerk of said city, condi- 
tioned for the faithful performance of the duties 
required of him by law, and for the faithful ap-
plication and payment cf all moneys and effects 
that may come into his hands belonging to the 
city, in the execution of the duties of his office," 
so that said section when so amended, shall read 
as follows: Section 4. The said municipal judge, 
before entering upon the duties of his office, shall 
take and subscribe the constitutional oath of office 
and file the same, duly certified, in the office of 
the clerk of the circuit court for said county, and 
execute to the said county, a bond in the sum of 
one thousand dollars, with two or more sureties, 
to be approved by the county treasurer of said 
county, and recordef and tiled as provided in sec-
tion 709, of the revised statutes, conditioned for 
the faithful performance of the duties required of 
him by law, and for the faithful application and 
payment of all moneys and effects that may come 
into his hands in the execution of the duties of 
his office. He shall also execute to the city of 
Rice Lake a bond in the sum of one thousand 
dollars with two or more sureties, to be approved 
by the common council of said city, and filed 
and recorded in the office of the city clerk of 
said city conditioned for the faithful performance 
of the duties required of him by law, and for the 
faithful application and payment of all moneys 
and effects that may come into his hands, in the 
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execution of the duties of his office belonging to 
the city. 

Amends chap- SECTION 2. There is hereby added to chapter 
ter  167' laws f 167, laws of 1887, two new sections to be desig- 

nated as "section 15a," and "section 15b," which 
shall read as follows: Section 15a. The second 
municipal judge of Barton county shall account 
for and pay over to the city treasurer of the city 

Judge to pay of Rice Lake, all fees, fines and penalties, col- 
to city treas- 
urer all fees, lected by him, belonging to the city, within ten 
fines, etc. days after recovering the same, taking a receipt 

therefor, and shall report quarterly to the ccm-
mon council of said city all moneys received for 
and on account of the city, and the amount paid 
over to the city treasury attaching the receipts 
of the treasurer to his report. Section 15b. The 
circuit judge of the circuit court may in the 
manner provided in section 975, of the revised 
statutes of 1878, remove said second municipal 

Judge of 	judge from his office, wheneve r in his opinion it 
municipal 	shall be proved that such judge has been guilty 
oourt may be 

of willful and corrupt official misconduct or of removed, bow 
and when, 	willful neglect of duty. But such:removal shall 

be made only upon charges preferred by a tax-
payer and elector, and the order of removal 
shall be filed in the office of the county clerk of 
said county. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1891. 

No. 91, A.] 	 [Published March 31, 1891. 

CHAPTER 88. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to 

raise a special tax in the Bay View sewerage 
district of said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
Milwaukee is hereby authorized to levy and 


